
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Saige Shanklin (D) (9-13) 20.778 20.778 $173.00
2 Klacey Dean (Bandit) (14-19) 20.943 20.943 $116.00
3 McKinzie Speer  (Stretch)(14-19) 21.631 21.631

2D
1 Madison Speer  (Butter)(14-19) 21.853 21.853 $148.00
2 Katie Flores   (Sweet T)(20 & O) 22.352 22.352 $100.00
3 Cassidy Kusenberger  (Zeb)(20 & O) 22.358 22.358
4 Sofia Paredes  ( Brisco) (9-13) 22.618 22.618
5 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar) 22.632 22.632

3D
1 Kamila Alvarado  (Midnight) (9-13) 23.141 23.141 $100.00
2 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)(9-13) 23.282 23.282 $65.00
3 Maura Astling (Ruby) (12-14) 23.302 23.302
4 Klacey Dean (Banknote) (Nov) 23.382 23.382
5 Miranda Schott (Shorty)(20 & O) (Nov) 23.564 23.564

4D
1 Toni Felps  (Raymond)(20 & O)(nov) 23.798 23.798 $74.00
2 Chanler Nash ( Cornbread) (9-13) 24.647 24.647 $49.00
3 Hadlee McClauugherty  ( Thea) (9-13) 24.661 24.661
4 Katheryn Watson (Jacoby)(Nov) 24.867 24.867
5 Ava Clark  (Speedy) (9-13) 25.015 25.015
6 Campbell Pegues(Murphy) 14-19 20.611 5 25.611
7 Rebecca Rowell ( Deana) (20 & O) 25.623 25.623
8 Kathy Durst ( Tiny)(20 & O) 25.913 25.913
9 Sloan Shanklin (Sancho) (9-13) 22.688 5 27.688

10 Nikki Sandidge  ( Whinny)(20 & O) 25.647 5 30.647
11 Stride Wardlaw (Rio)(Nov) 31.444 31.444
12 Teignden Arredondo(Bunny) (9-13)(Nov)* 21.786 10 31.786
13 Mackenziee  Mason ( Stella) (9-13) 24.112 10 34.112
14 Alexis Wine (Ruger) (Nov) 37.733 37.733
15 Nikki Sandidge  ( Spanky) 23.809 15 38.809
16 Sofia Paredes ( Piper) (9-13) NT #VALUE!
17 Carley Phillips ( Nitro) (14-19) NT #VALUE!
18 Magen Coates (Solo) (20 & O) (Nov) NT #VALUE!
19 Avery Wardlaw (Sunny) (15-19) NT #VALUE!
20 Teignden Arredondo(Rainey) (9-13) NT #VALUE!
21 NT #VALUE!
22 NT #VALUE!
23 NT #VALUE!
24 NT #VALUE!
25 NT #VALUE!
26 NT #VALUE!
27 NT #VALUE!
28 NT #VALUE!
29 NT #VALUE!
30 NT #VALUE!
31 NT #VALUE!
32 NT #VALUE!
33 NT #VALUE!
34 NT #VALUE!
35 NT #VALUE!
36 NT #VALUE!

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
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Show #1- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      



37 NT #VALUE!
38 NT #VALUE!
39 NT #VALUE!
40 NT #VALUE!
41 NT #VALUE!
42
43

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Whit Shanklin (Shiner) 26.638 26.638 $30.00
2 Haley Flores   (India) 36.746 36.746
3 Sofia Long NT NT
4 0.000
5 0.000
6 0.000
7 0.000
8 0.000

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Saige Shanklin (D) (9-13) 20.778 20.778 $60.00
2 Sofia Paredes  ( Brisco) 22.618 22.618 $36.00
3 Kamila Alvarado  (Midnight) 23.141 23.141 $24.00
4 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)(9-13) 23.282 23.282
5 Chandlr Nash ( Cornbread) 24.647 24.647
6 Hadlee McClauugherty  ( Thea) 24.661 24.661
7 Ava Clark  (Speedy) 25.015 25.015
8 Sloan Shanklin (Sancho) (9-13) 22.688 5 27.688
9 Teignden Arredondo(Bunny) (9-13)(Nov)* 21.786 10 31.786

10 Mackenziee  Mason ( Stella) 24.112 10 34.112
11 Sofia Paredes ( Piper) NT NT
12 Teignden Arredondo(Rainey) (9-13) NT NT
13
14
15
16
17

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Klacey Dean (Bandit) (14-19) 20.943 20.943 $42.00
2 McKinzie Speer  (Stretch) 21.631 21.631 $28.00
3 Madison Speer  (Butter) 21.853 21.853
4 Maura Astling (Ruby) (12-14) 23.302 23.302
5 Campbell Pegues(Murphy) 14-19 20.611 5 25.611
6 Carley Phillips ( Nitro) NT NT
7 Avery Wardlaw ( Sunny) NT NT
8
9

10
11
12

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Katie Flores   (Sweet T) 22.352 22.352 $48.00
2 Cassidy Kusenberger  (Zeb) 22.358 22.358 $32.00
3 Miranda Schott (Shorty)(20 & O) (Nov) 23.564 23.564
4 Toni Felps  (Raymond) 23.798 23.798
5 Rebecca Rowell ( Deana) 25.623 25.623
6 Kathy Durst ( Tiny) 25.913 25.913

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



7 Nikki Sandidge  ( Whinny) 25.647 5 30.647
8 Magen Coates (Solo) (20 & O) (Nov) NT NT
9

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Klacey Dean (Banknote) (Nov) 23.382 23.382 $54.00
2 Miranda Schott (Shorty)(20 & O) (Nov) 23.564 23.564 $36.00
3 Toni Felps  (Raymond) 23.798 23.798
4 Katheryn Watson (Jacoby)(Nov) 24.867 24.867
5 Rebecca Rowell ( Deana) 25.623 25.623
6 Stride Wardlaw (Rio) 31.444 31.444
7 Teignden Arredondo(Bunny) (9-13)(Nov)* 21.786 10 31.786
8 Alexis Wine (Ruger) 37.733 37.733
9 Magen Coates (Solo) (20 & O) (Nov) NT NT

10
11
12

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Steely Felps   (Raymond) 18.526 18.526 $60.00
2 Whitt Shanklin (Shiner) 21.480 21.480 $40.00
3 Haley Flores  (India) 27.741 27.741
4 Sofia Long (Poppy) 31.731 31.731
5 Cale Oxford (Benny) 35.332 35.332
6 Sutton Champagne  (Goose) 37.549 37.549
7 Kullen Oxford (Hank) 71.662 71.662
8 Lynnley Crowford (Ruger) 100.174 100.174
9 Raelyn Carter (Roany) 113.064 113.064

10 Annalee Rothlisberger  (Fancy) * NT
11 0.000
12 0.000
13 0.000
14 0.000
15 0.000
16 0.000
17 0.000
18 0.000

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Mack Mason (Stella) 17.059 17.059 $60.00
2 Jersey Collins (Jack)(9-11) 17.398 17.398 $36.00
3 Sloan Shanklin (Sancho) (9-11) 18.142 18.142 $24.00
4 Kamila Alvarado ( Midnight) 19.212 19.212
5 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea) 19.461 19.461
6 Chandler Nash  (Cornbread) 20.791 20.791
7 Violet Grey (Stormy) (9-11) 22.167 22.167
8 Teignden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-11)(Nov) 17.451 5 22.451
9 Kyndall Kerr ( Nueces) 27.858 27.858

10 Kennedy Ramirez(Brownie)(9-11) 28.015 28.015
11 Teignden Arredondo (Rainey)(9-11)* NT
12 Sonora Smith (KB Angels Hombre)(9-11) NT
13
14

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Aleis Wine ( Ruger) 17.213 17.213 $55.00
2 Alexis Ramirez(Roany)(12-14) 17.424 17.424 $33.00
3 Saige Shanklin (D) (12-14) 17.500 17.500
4 Ella Evans (Cowboy) (12-14) 17.573 17.573
5 Maura Astling (Ruby)(12-14) 17.854 17.854
6 Sofia Paredes (Brisco) * 17.856 17.856
7 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)(12-14) 17.956 17.956
8 Klacey Dean (Faith) (12-14) 18.395 18.395
9 Ava Clark  (Speedy) 18.710 18.710

10 Dylan Dugger (Preacher) (12-14) 16.672 5 21.672
11 Sofia Paredes ( Piper) NT
12
13

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 McKenie Speer ( Stretch) 17.007 17.007 $60.00
2 Kiley Dean (Rip) (15-19) 17.308 17.308 $40.00
3 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar)  (15-19) 17.537 17.537
4 Paola Cano ( J L0) 17.584 17.584
5 Avery Wardlaw (Wilbur)(15-19) 17.603 17.603
6 Campbell Pegues (Cracker)(15-19)(Nov) 18.250 18.250
7 Madison Speer ( Flaco) 17.019 5 22.019
8 Carley Phillips ( John Wayne) 17.057 5 22.057
9 Madison Clark ( Spider) 18.537 5 23.537

10 Amberley Klaehn (Mary) NT
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Morgan Crowford  ( Bonnie) 16.871 16.871 $105.00
2 Rebecca Rothlisburger (Flash) 17.067 17.067 $63.00
3 Toni Felps ( Tommy) 17.175 17.175 $42.00
4 Maddie Farmer ( Jet) (20-49) 17.249 17.249
5 Morgan Crawford ( Honey) 17.332 17.332
6 Morgan Brown (Blondie)(20-49) 17.353 17.353
7 Rebecca Rothlisberger  ( Shooter) 17.464 17.464
8 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian) (20-49)* 17.593 17.593
9 Kayley Eckert (Elvira)(20-49) 17.611 17.611

10 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage) (20-49) 17.767 17.767
11 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)(20-49) 17.938 17.938
12 Daniella Villarreal  ( Pee Wee) 18.217 18.217
13 Magen Coates (Batman)(20-49)(Nov) 18.369 18.369
14 Makayla Benke (Red) (20-49) 18.734 18.734
15 Savana Meyer (20-49) 19.810 19.810
16 Cassie Mason  ( Sunday) 21.931 21.931
17 Jody McPherson (Abby)(20-49) 17.023 5 22.023
18 Katie Flores ( Sweet T) 17.140 5 22.140
19 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) 17.777 5 22.777
20 Rebecca Rothlisberger  ( Rambo) * 18.440 5 23.440
21 Cassidy Kusenberger ( Zeb) 20.595 5 25.595



22 Krystal Kotzur  (Ripper) NT
23

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Wanda King (Cruzin On A Crown) (50&O) 17.348 17.348 $55.00
2 Judy Teal (Sam) 17.787 17.787 $33.00
3 Rebecca Rowell  ( Buz) 18.125 18.125 $22.00
4 Kellie Beall ( Fly) * 18.332 18.332
5 karyn Dennis ( Sweet Pea) 18.350 18.350
6 Pamela McClaugherty  ( Oakley) 18.485 18.485
7 Kellie Beall ( Jess) 19.907 19.907
8 Kathy Durst  ( Tiny) 20.507 20.507
9 Karyn Dennis ( Fred) 20.817 20.817

10 Kay Boyles  (Hook) 17.023 5 22.023
11 Lori Hanson (Heza Rare Fame) (50&O) 18.244 5 23.244

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Paola Cano ( J L0) 17.584 17.584 $60.00
2 Annalee Rothlisberger  ( Dunny) 18.124 18.124 $40.00
3 Campbell Pegues (Cracker)(15-19)(Nov) 18.250 18.250
4 Kay Boyles  ( Cedro) 18.838 18.838
5 Amorette Dove (Lighting) (Nov) 19.764 19.764
6 Kellie Beall ( Jess) 19.907 19.907
7 Teignden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-11)(Nov) 17.451 5 22.451
8 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) 17.777 5 22.777
9 Shayna Gattis  (Dollar) 18.660 5 23.660

10 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod) 24.372 24.372
11 Stride Wardlaw (Rio) (Nov) 26.551 26.551
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Magen Coates (Batman)(20-49)(Nov) 18.369 18.369 $20.00
2 Katheryn Walston(Jacoby) (Nov A) 19.222 19.222
3 Caraoline Dove (Saphira) ($1000 Nov) 24.339 24.339
4
5
6

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Morgan Crowford  ( Bonnie)(20-49) 16.871 16.871 $295.00
2 Shanda Seidel (Clutch) 16.916 16.916 $247.00
3 McKenie Speer ( Stretch) (15-19) 17.007 17.007 $195.00
4 Mack Mason (Stella) (9-11) 17.059 17.059 $148.00

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



5 Rebecca Rothlisburger (Flash)(20-49) 17.067 17.067 $100.00
6 Jackie Williams (Cowboy) (BBR#22510) 17.152 17.152
7 Clay Sewalt (SunShine) 17.165 17.165
8 Toni Felps ( Tommy) (20-49) 17.175 17.175
9 Alexis Wine ( Ruger) (12-14) 17.213 17.213

10 Shana Seidel  ( Rafe) 17.229 17.229
11 Maddie Farmer ( Jet) (20-49) (BBR#14280) 17.249 17.249
12 Kiley Dean (Rip) (15-19) 17.308 17.308
13 Morgan Crawford ( Honey)(20-49) 17.332 17.332
14 Wanda King (Cruzin On A Crown) (50&O) 17.348 17.348
15 Morgan Brown (Blondie)(20-49) 17.353 17.353

2D
1 Jersey Collins (Jack)(9-11) 17.398 17.398 $246.00
2 Shanda Seidel ( Beamer) 17.400 17.400 $205.00
3 Alexis Ramirez(Roany)(12-14) 17.424 17.424 $164.00
4 Leather Brice (Petey) 17.428 17.428 $123.00
5 Rebecca Rothlisberger  ( Shooter) (20-49) 17.464 17.464 $82.00
6 Saige Shanklin (D) (12-14) 17.500 17.500
7 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar)  (15-19) 17.537 17.537
8 Ella Evans (Cowboy) (12-14) 17.573 17.573
9 Judy Teal ( Tawny) 17.583 17.583

10 Paola Cano ( J Lo) (15-19)(Nov) 17.584 17.584
11 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian) (20-49)* 17.593 17.593
12 Avery Wardlaw (Wilbur)(15-19) 17.603 17.603
13 Kayley Eckert (Elvira)(20-49) 17.611 17.611
14 Shanda Seidel ( DJ) 17.658 17.658
15 Miranda Schott(Shorty) 17.709 17.709
16 Samantha Cortinas (Shrek) 17.751 17.751
17 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage) (20-49) 17.767 17.767
18 Judy Teal (Sam) (50 & O) 17.787 17.787
19 Cheryl Allen  ( Clark) 17.790 17.790
20 Maura Astling (Ruby)(12-14) 17.854 17.854
21 Sofia Paredes (Brisco) * (12-14) (BBR#20589) 17.856 17.856
22 Kayce Oxford  (Jerry) 17.863 17.863

3D
1 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)(20-49) 17.938 17.938 $195.00
2 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)(12-14) 17.956 17.956 $164.00
3 Colby Nash  ( Missy) 18.091 18.091 $131.00
4 Annalee Rothlisberger  ( Dunny)(nov) 18.124 18.124 $98.00
5 Rebecca Rowell  ( Buz) (50 & O) (BBR#888) 18.125 18.125 $68.00
6 Sloan Shanklin (Sancho) (9-11) 18.142 18.142
7 Kayce Oxford  (Tonto) 18.213 18.213
8 Daniella Villarreal  ( Pee Wee) (20-49) 18.217 18.217
9 Campbell Pegues (Cracker)(15-19)(Nov) 18.250 18.250

10 Kellie Beall ( Fly) * (50& O) 18.332 18.332
11 karyn Dennis ( Sweet Pea)(50 &O) 18.350 18.350
12 Nikki Sandidge ( Spanky) 18.360 18.360
13 Magen Coates (Batman)(20-49)(Nov) (BBR#19681) 18.369 18.369
14 4D
15 Klacey Dean (Faith) (12-14) 18.395 18.395 $147.00
16 Katie Flores  ( Stone) 18.435 18.435 $123.00
17 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.451 18.451 $98.00
18 Rebecca Rowell ( Drizzle) (BBR#888) 18.464 18.464 $74.00
19 Pamela McClaugherty  ( Oakley) (50 & O) 18.485 18.485 $50.00
20 Sara Klaehn  ( Dallas) 18.643 18.643
21 Ava Clark  (Speedy) (12-14) 18.710 18.710
22 Makayla Benke (Red) (20-49) 18.734 18.734
23 Kay Boyles  ( Cedro) (Nov) 18.838 18.838



5D
1 Kamila Alvarado ( Midnight) (9-11) 19.212 19.212 $98.00
2 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby) (Nov A) 19.222 19.222 $81.00
3 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea) (9-11) 19.461 19.461 $64.00
4 Nikki Sandidge (Whinny) 19.670 19.670 $50.00
5 Amorette Dove (Lurch) 19.739 19.739 $35.00
6 Amorette Dove (Lighting) (Nov) 19.764 19.764
7 Savana Meyer (20-49) 19.810 19.810
8 Kellie Beall ( Jess) (50 & O) (Nov) 19.907 19.907
9 Jackie Williams (Baemax) (BBR#20589) 20.458 20.458

10 Kathy Durst  ( Tiny) (50 & O) 20.507 20.507
11 Chandler Nash  (Cornbread)(9-11) 20.791 20.791
12 Karyn Dennis ( Fred) (50 & O) 20.817 20.817
13 Cassie Mason  ( Sunday)(20-49) 21.931 21.931
14 Violet Grey (Stormy) (9-11) 22.167 22.167
15 Caraoline Dove (Saphira) ($1000 Nov) 24.339 24.339
16 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod) (Nov) (BBR#20589) 24.372 24.372
17 Stride Wardlaw (Rio) (Nov) 26.551 26.551
18 Kyndall Kerr ( Nueces) (9-11) 27.858 27.858
19 Kennedy Ramirez(Brownie)(9-11) 28.015 28.015
20 Clay Sewalt (Spot) 34.618 34.618
21 Judy Teal   ( Tango) 17.481 5 NT
22 Shayna Gattis  (Dollar) (Nov) 18.660 5 NT
23 Sofia Paredes ( Piper) (12-14) (BBR#20589) NT
23 Carley Phillips ( John Wayne) (15-19) 17.057 5 NT
25 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)(15-19) NT
26 Madison Clark ( Spider)(15-19) 18.537 5 NT
27 Cassidy Kusenberger ( Zeb) (20-49) 20.595 5 NT
28 Rebecca Rothlisberger  ( Rambo) *(20-49) 18.440 5 NT
29 Katie Flores ( Sweet T)(20-49) 17.140 5 NT
30 Teighden Arredondo (Rainey)(9-11)* (BBR#22563) NT
31 Madison Speer ( Flaco) (15-19) 17.019 5 NT
32 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) (20-49)(Nov) 17.777 5 NT
33 Morgan Derby (Velvet) NT
34 Kyley Derby (Catfish) NT
35 Kay Boyles  (Hook) (50 & O) 17.023 5 NT
36 Annalee Rothlisberger  (Fancy) (8 & U) NT
37 Jackie Williams (Red) (BBR#20589) 19.158 5 NT
38 Jody McPherson (Abby)(20-49) 17.023 5 NT
39 Sonora Smith (KB Angels Hombre)(9-11) NT
40 Lori Hanson (Heza Rare Fame) (50&O) 18.244 5 NT
41 Teignden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-11)(Nov) 17.451 5 NT
42 Dylan Dugger (Preacher) (12-14) 16.672 5 NT

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-                                           Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout
Klacey Dean (Moose)                                                               3.69 NT NT Points
McQuade Hansfield (Paint)                                                      NT NT NT
Dylan Dugger (Floyd)                                                                4.30 5.57 NT
Ryker Dean (Banknote)                                                            3.30 3.69 3.83 10.82 $474.00 $578.00
Sloan Shanklin (Buckie)                                                           14.17 4.790 NT
Tye Dennis (Chica)                                                                        NT NT 7.810
Bryka Dennis (Rusty)                                                                 20.62 NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat                                                Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout
Kiley Dean (Sparky)                                                                      NT NT 2.23 122.00$       Points
Campbell Pegues (Cracker)                                                      NT 2.470 NT $122
Madison Speer (Baby                                                                  NT NT NT
McKinzie Speer (Mizzes)                                                           3.80 2.520 NT $81/$81 296.00$  
Madison Clark (Pudden)                                                           NT 2.740 NT
Morgan Brown (Pecos)                                                             4.10 3.210 3.800 11.11 81.00$     446.00$   
Campbell Pegues (Paris)                                                           NT 2.900 NT
Khloe Collins (Poncho)                                                              2.64 NT NT $122
Avery Wardlaw (Rio)                                                                   NT NT NT
wer
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